Palmako

LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung ® Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien @ Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutencado e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir priezidros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obcnyxumBaHuio e Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja sailitamise juhend

Pavilion PA44-5742

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Contrble a partir de l'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfert av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspecgéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e Apzilrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackol KOHTpONb e
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n° e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni ¢ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBOYHbIN HoOmep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Néituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Ph: +372 7 355 530 | Fax: +372 7 355 544 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before instaling and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub

SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Profile |Lengfh
Pos Pcs
PALL-5742 (mm) (mm)
001a Ro— 1 L4x55 547
001b | —T= | 1 L x55 5472
001 e = 1 L [ x55 3485
002 E:: 1| LbLx1kL 5472
003 :g 1| Lbax1kL 547
004 I_.T“..-." ““_I 19 | L&x114 | 3485
Ohne Nuf
005 oo il 2 LLx1L | 3485
006 I_ﬁ ﬂ 62 | LbLxNL 1985
007 ['Eﬁﬂ— I_Egj 7 LLx 1L 1985
008 B: Le | LLxNL 48]
009 :ﬂ Lo | LLx1kL L8T
l | 2 Ll x 114 198
0N I L x55 1985
oo o
012 — — 2 LLx55 1985
== L= = |
Ohne Nuf
013 el 7 LLx11kL 1985
Floor board- Fussbodenbreft- Madrier du plancher - § }
060 ‘ e
Tavola pavimento- Tabla de suelo
061 \ \ 2x90° 36 19x89 4115
062 2xL5 7 19x89 1780
063 2xL5 7 19%x89 1959
064 2xL5 7 19x89 2139
065 2xL5 7 19x89 2318
066 2x L5 2 19x89 7498
067 2xL5 7 19x89 2677
068 2xL5 2 | 19x89 2857
069 2x L5 2 19x89 3036




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pee Profile |Length
PALL-5TL? (mm) (mm)

0610 2x 45 2 19%89 3216

06711 2x4L5° i 19%x89 3395

0612 2x5 2| 19x89 | 3575

0613 2xts 2| 19x89 | 3754

0614 2x45 2| 19x89 | 3934

0615 2x5 2| 19x89 | 4113

150 Fitting slat- Montagebreft- Tableau de montage- Tavola di monfaggic- Tabla de montaje 5 6x12 1200

100 \ ) 6 19x95 2086

101 \ / 2 19x95 3586

151 X 7 6 | L4x120 1808

157 X 7 2 | 44x120 3308
Floor beading- Fussbadenleiste- Baguette du _

131 ) 7= 10 19%x19 1800
plancher- Listello pavimentfo- Listan de suels

140 Storm braFe— Sturmleiste- Profection contre le " 19% 45 2170
vent- Anfivento- Profector contra formentas

156 Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Listan 1 19x 45 2400

170 Roof element- Dachelement- Panneau de foit- Elemenfo di feffo- Elemento de tejado 8 | 61%1030 | 2918

\\\
177 Roof elemenf- Dachelement- Panneau de foif- Elementa di fetto- Elementa de fejado 8 | 61x1030 2918
//’
177 Roof element - Dachhalftfe L[ 61x750 | 2920




SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Profile [Lengfh
Pos Pcs
PALL-5T4? (mm) (mm)
Purlin- Dachpfette- Arbalétrier
160 T LL4x140 | 1823
Arcareccio- Vigueta de tejado
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion 2x68°
AR1 2 60x80 3241
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion 2x68°
AR?Z 6 60x80 1761
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion 90°/45°
AR3 | L1 60x80 2221
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion 2x90°
ARL : | 8 60x80 2797
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion 2x90°
ARS ] 6 60x80 600
Fixing kif- Befestigungssef- Moyens de fixation- :
Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijacion
Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure a morfaiser- :
Serrafura a cilindro- Bambin 30.35
Door fittings- Turbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta porta- :
Manilla puerta- QLIUKAPAL
Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de (3 8
fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla (ventana)
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vife- Tornille- 2.5x16mm P— 2
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornille - 3x20mm P— 96
Keeper- Schliessblech- Tole- Lamiera- Aldaba de candade by 1
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x50mm p— 34
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm Pp— 12
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm P 198
Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm P 54
Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chieds- Clavo- 1.LxL0mm —_ 30
Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chieds- Clavo- 2.5x50mm — 500
Window stop- Fensterfeststelle- Crémaillere- Fissative finestra- /L, g
5 e o o o 9
Fijador de ventana- QAFZ240/n
Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca o ”
- Mémm
Boll -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perna (——mm 2
- M6x110mm
Washer- Bichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela
L8
- 6x2Zmm ©
Seal- Gummidichfung- Jaint d'iselation- Guarnizone-
190 ’ «0) | 27000

Burlete




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Profile |Length
PALL-5747 (mm) (mm)
Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 1003x1336
TALL = r—
31p 903x1236mm
Door - Tur - Porfe - Porta-Puerta 2390x1936
T TF i)
L) 1 ML Lx186Tmm
TULL N | [
-107P




0e0s
eler

L PUBA / 1B

C PUep / lleM
€ PUBA / IIEM

G PUBAA / IIEA ¥ PUEA / IIEA

O PUBM / IIBAA

L PUBAM [ |[BM

8 PUBAA / IIBAA

€1LS

0£G9



695

R\

X
<,
A _ A"
|
€y €4y
O Syv
~
———
Hyy N v 14y
o0
N
24y _
| I
N 1Yy . cuy 14y
no ~J
o o~ %
8 —
I
4V T 74V
~ Syv
o0
N
I
| I
VMY . v 14y
~
I
cav £y ——— £qv 74V
O qyv
N
U1
1YV
Ivee

€0.G

v




150

VVI_



12ce

qL0o0
€00

€00
€00
€00
£00
£00
£00
€00
£00
€00
€00
€00
€00
£00
£00
£00
£00

961

CEvE

91 puepn / 11BN

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
700
500



122<

G861

200 €% ¢ PUBM [ [IEAA
900



122<

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600

G861

210 G 8 v PUBA [ [IEAA
900

900
900
900
900
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
900
€0



122<

G861

00 L8 9 PUBAM [ lIBAA
900

900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900

900
LLO



700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
500

,

CEvE

12ce

8 PUEAA / [IEMA






N
AR
zri ah
= o,
= 0
3 », I:
:‘”" 7
M )
! :
d
/ !‘
AV,

i
EA\; 9// Z

W/

W

A
\
\\
\\
\\\ \ \
\
\ \\\
\\ !
\\ —
\
\
/ |
1 T \\
i —— \
\ AN \
1 ‘\\\ \\\\ N
A \|
' \\\ \ \
5\ /
Y /
VY \ /
\/
/
/
///
\ /i
/i /
X /
K] /
\/ ). //
U
il L ,
\\ ‘ /i
“‘ I‘ \\
\ \
\\ \ \%

«\/




06X5

06X5

J——

i

74

7

06X5

06X5

06Xg 06%5
| |
| | D | W_
| %
7
/ . |- i@ | X
7 7
ar | | D |
N 7
> i P4
05X5™7 05X57




0ojjapouwi [ap epu0I3S e a.elien ouossod ayd1y10ads 37 .
Jeiquied apand upioeay12adsa ey ‘ojapow [ap opudIpuUsdaq 4
anby10ads ajapou 3] Uojas I311EA JUSANSd SUOIIEIIIISS ST 4

o

T

0cxe

N

N\

.

0Zx€e

N

L L
05X5°7 05X57

UI3S Y21{pa1yasiajun [|apOo Yoeu 3f uauuoy uoieyizads aid

%/—

Japouw o1j123ds ay3 uo Suipuadap Aiea Aew uoealy12ads ay|

g

N

N

\

N\

sad zx7|
UX§'7

|\

L*l

05X5°7

0CX€

v

v

v

L
05X57

0£X5'Y



	I00485 Spets2 2021.11.24 Mälton.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	I00485 Spets3 2021.11.24 Mälton.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	I00485 Spets4 2021.11.24 Mälton.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	UA juhendisse 2022.01.31 Mälton.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Hanna 20.3 m2 Sein 1 2025.10.28 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Hanna 20.3 m2 Sein 2 ja 3 2025.10.28 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Hanna 20.3 m2 Sein 4 ja 5 2025.10.28 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Hanna 20.3 m2 Sein 6 ja 7 2025.10.28 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Hanna 20.3 m2 Sein 8 2025.10.28 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





